

## Liability Release for Ministries

I \_\_\_\_\_\_\_acknowledge that team members from the Sozo Team of Faith Worship Center have voluntarily agreed to pray for me. I understand that this session is not a professional counseling meeting and that none of the team members are licensed counselors. I understand that these team members are to the best of their abilities doing what they can to help me achieve more freedom in my life.

I state that I have voluntarily sought assistance of my own initiative and that I am under no obligation to accept or reject any of the advice or help that I might receive from the team members of this ministry.

I understand that Faith Worship Center is a nonprofit organization that makes no charge for its services.

Faith Worship Center offers these Biblically based spiritual services to anyone who desires them regardless of ability to pay. Although there is no charge for the services rendered, all efforts to build the ministries and train team members are paid directly from the donations received by those who have previously attended these services. We therefore suggest a donation of <u>\$60</u> or more per visit. Your contributions to the ministry are greatly appreciated. All donations should be made payable to *Faith Worship Center*.

I understand that all information I disclose to any team members will be kept confidential except for those things mandated by law to report.

I agree to hold Faith Worship Center and its team members free from any and all liability, loss or damage of any kind that may arise as a result of assistance which I have received or from my involvement with Faith Worship Center.

I have read the above disclaimer and release liability and understand and agree with its content and have executed it as my free and voluntary act.

Signature

Date

Address:

Telephone:

2 Lomar Park ◊ Pepperell, MA 01463 978.877.1060 sozo.fwc@gmail.com ◊ www.faithworship.org